## NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS ON HEARING ON FEASIBILITY OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF A COUNTY JAIL

Notice is hereby given to the taxpayers of Hendricks County, Hendricks County, Indiana, that the Hendricks County Board of Commissioners will consider at the Commissioner's Meeting Room, Hendricks County Government Center, 355 South Washington Street, First Floor, Danville, IN 46122 at 9:00 o'clock A.M. on Tuesday July 9, 2019 to allow public testimony on the feasibility study required by IC 36-1-8-19.

The study is available for review in the Commissioner's Office, 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday; closed major holidays.

HENDRICKS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Phyllis A. Palmer, President Matthew D. Whetstone Bob Gentry

Publish 2X June 20 & June 27, 2019